Attorney Docket No. 00939B-048301US Client Reference No.: 98-OPH-1525/E

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-01)	101971539	Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1018/1038	J UNLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	<b>* *</b>	▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	ner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached origin  2. Name and address of rec		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-22-07  Min Ho Jung, Jae Chang Jung, Cheol Kyu Bok, Ki Ho Baik		2. Name and address of rec	Leiving party(les)	
		Name: <u>Hyundai Electron</u>	ics Industries Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes   No.		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Street Address: San 136	-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub	
	☐ Merger	City: <u>Ichon-shi</u> Provide	ence: <u>Kyoungki-do</u> County: <u>Korea</u>	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other:		Additional names and addre	sses attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
			S.C.	
Execution Date: October 12, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s).			
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the	e execution date of the application	ation is: January 22, 2002	
A. Patent Application No(s):	0,055674	B. Patent No(s):		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved 1	
concerning document should be r		o. Total Halling of applica.	one and paterns inverse	
Name: Don D. Cha		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP		`		
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>t</sup> San Francisco, California 94 <sup>r</sup>		☐ Enclosed		
(303) 571-4000	777 3307		e charged to deposit account	
		Deposit account number	: ZU-143U	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the foregoing is true ar	nd correct and any attached c	opy is a true of copy of the original	
	4			
Don D. Cha January 22, 2002				
Name of Person Sig Atty. Reg. No. 40,9		anature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments  /04/2002 DBYINE				
AAAAAAA BURME AAAAAAT FAXIAA YI	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0298 v1		

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012529 FRAME: 0728

JOINT

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Min Ho JUNG, Jae Chang JUNG, Cheol Kyu BOK & Ki Ho BAIR C/O, Hyundai Electronics Industires Co., Ltd., San 136-1, Ami-ri,
Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, Korea
babar cab, renor car, ryoungar co, rozar
•
hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set
forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:
·
Title of the Invention: "COPOLYMER RESIN, PREPARATION THEREOF,
AND PHOTORESIST USING THE SAME"
Date(s) of execution:
Filing date: Dec. 29, 1998 Serial No.: 09/222,053; and
v 1 v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
WHEREAS, Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.
San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, Korea
hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and
application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner's expense. (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to

1

obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Date:_	October 12, 1998	<del>-</del>
		Min Ho JUNG
Date:_	October 12, 1998	3
		Jae Chang JUNG
Date:_	October 12, 1998	
		Cheol Kyu BOK
Date:_	October 12, <b>1</b> 998	Barella
		Ki Ho BAIK
Date:_		
Data		